

## PRINT Reset Form

TOWN OF NORTH READING, MASSACHUSETTS

235 North Street, North Reading, MA 01864

Click here for Website Calendar

**PUBLIC BODY:** 

North	Dooding	Vauth	Sarvione	Committee
MOLLI	Reaumy	Touth	Sel vices	Committee

Recieved Town Clerks Office 2/6/2024 @ 12:58pm

Town Clerk's Time Stamp

	Add additional Board/Committee above if joint meeting	48-hour	otice effective wh	en time-stamped	
MEETING PLACE	:Town Hall/Hybrid  Municipal Building	Do.	Room #10		
	Street Address [required if not municipal building]	NO.	om Nume or Num		
DAY:Monday		TIME:	06:00	PM	
SIGNED:	Eleanor Richard, Youth Services Director  Chairman / Secretary [or other authorized representative] & Title		02/02/2024		

Notice of every meeting of a local public body must be filed and time-stamped with the Town Clerk's Office at least 48 hours prior to such meeting (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays) and posted thereafter in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law, MGL 30A §§18-25 (Ch.28-2009). Such notice shall contain a listing of topics the Chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.

## **AGENDA**

[Listing of topics reasonably anticipated by the Chair -- Changes to the agenda must be processed through the Town Clerk's Office]

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83060040514?pwd=S2tPT2NkbDFCd0dQaEsrdTVjYWZodz09

Meeting ID: 830 6004 0514

Passcode: 354704

- 1. Call to Order in Open Session
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 4. New Business
  - Meet Prospective Committee Member Staci McCauley
  - Director of Youth Services Report
  - Review upcoming meeting schedule
- Old Business
- 6. Meeting Adjournment

Complete the form then save the file locally. Once saved, send the file as an attachment to: meetingnotice@northreadingma.gov